RESOLUTION

MANITOWOC MARINA DOCKS "A, B, C, D"

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc owns a Marina located on Lake Michigan; and,

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) offers assistance to communities for the purpose of improving marina and harbor facilities

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc's Public Infrastructure Committeehereby requests assistance from the WDNR for the purpose of re-decking four docks (specifically, A, B, C, and D docks) at the Manitowoc Marina.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Manitowoc has budgeted a sum sufficient to complete the project with the assistance of the WDNR.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT Jim Muenzenmeyer, Building/Grounds and Transit Manager, is appointed the Project Manager, to act on behalf of the City of Manitowoc to submit an application to the WDNR for financial assistance, sign documents, and take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Manitowoc will comply with state and federal rules for the programs; may perform force account work; will maintain the completed project in an attractive, inviting and safe manner; will keep the facilities open to the general public during reasonable hours consistent with the type of facility; and will obtain approval from the WDNR before any change is made in the use of the project site.

Introduced	
Adopted	
Approved	
Justin M. Nickels, Mayor	

This Resolution was drafted by Jim Muenzenmeyer, Transit/Buildings & Grounds Division Manager

Fiscal Impact: \$0

Funding Source: WDNR

Finance Director Approval: \kl (Finance Comptroller)

Approved as to form:

 \kmm